## RESOLUTION 2023-07 WATER AND GARBAGE RATES

## A RESOLUTION OF THE TOWN OF GREENWOOD, REVISING THE WATER AND GARBAGE RATES OF THE TOWN OF GREENWOOD, FLORIDA, EFFECTIVE OCTOBER 1, 2023.

**WHEREAS**, the cost of providing water and garbage service to the residents of the Town of Greenwood has increased, and

**WHEREAS**, it is necessary from time to time to increase the rates charged for these services in order to protect the solvency of the Town of Greenwood, and

**WHEREAS**, notice was given of the consideration of this rate increase in the same manner as water and garbage bills are delivered,

## NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE TOWN OF GREENWOOD:

**Section 1**. Beginning October 1, 2023, the rates for water and garbage service provided by the Town of Greenwood shall be:

\$16.00 for 1<sup>st</sup> 1,000 gallons of water \$20.00 for garbage \$36.00 Base Rate

After 1,000 gallons of water, the fee will be \$6.00 for each 1,000 gallons of water used.

Section 2. All fees not specifically revised herein shall not be affected by this Resolution.

**Section 3**. EFFECTIVE DATE. This resolution shall be effective upon passage and shall increase rates effective October 1, 2023.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Town of Greenwood, this \_\_\_\_\_ day of October, 2023.

BY:

Bryan S. Johnson, Council Chair

ATTEST BY:

Alicia L. Corder, CMC Town Clerk